Mt. Bachelor Kennel Club
Running Order and Class Information
Sept. 27-29, 2019

Driving Directions to Crook County Fairgrounds, Prineville, OR

From the North (Madras): Take US-26 south to Prineville, Oregon. Turn right on N. Main St (SR-27) and go
approximately ¥ mile to the entrance.

From the South/West (Redmond): Take SR-126 east to Prineville, Oregon. Continue east on US-26 (W 3™ St) for
approximately % mile, then turn right on N. Main St (SR-27) and go approximately ¥ mile to the entrance.

Judge: Art Brest

Height Order: Friday and Sunday — Tall to Small ....Saturday — Small to Tall

Measurements: A VMO is scheduled to be at the show.

Class Schedule: ALL times are approximate except the first time of the day!!!!

Walkthroughs: There will be a single walkthrough for each class. We will make every attempt to have the “other” ring

open while we run so people can have a walkthrough. In addition, there will be short periods of time
between classes to walk while the judge does paperwork, etc. There will be plenty of time to walk the
course, so don’t worry!

Veterinarian: Prineville Vet, 350 NE Hickey Farms Dr. Prineville, OR 97754 541-447-2179

Moveups: The deadline for moveups is Monday Sept. 23" at 6PM. Moveups must be received in writing or email
by that deadline. Day-to-Day moveups are being accepted for Saturday and Sunday.

Raffle: The club is having a fantastic raffle again this year....Bring your $$$ and plan on some great items ©

Food: There WILL BE A FOOD VENDOR on site this year. Breakfast Sat/Sun and lunch all 3 days!

Setup: No setup until Friday morning. We don’t get the building until 8 AM Friday.



Ring 1

Ring 2

Friday

11:00 AM start
Alternate rings

Tall to Small

The “other” ring will hopefully be

available while the current ring is
running.

11:00 Premier Std

12:05 Exc Std - all heights

1:50 FAST — all levels (Exc, Opn, Nov)

3:20 Open Std

4:30 Novice Std

11:35  Premier Jww

1:00 Exc Jww — all heights

2:45 T2B

4:00 Open Jww

5:00 Novice Jww

Ring 1

Ring 2

Saturday
8:30 AM start

Alternate rings
Small to Tall
The “other” ring will hopefully be

available while the current ring is
running.

8:30 Premier Std

9:35 Exc Std — all heights

11:30 FAST —all levels (Exc, Opn, Nov)

1:10 Open Std

2:25 Novice Std

9:00 Premier Jww

10:40 Exc Jww - all heights

12:25 T2B

1:50 Open Jww

3:10 Novice Jww

Ring 1

Ring 2

Sunday
8:30 AM start

Alternate rings
Tall to Small
The “other” ring will hopefully be

available while the current ring is
running.

8:30 Premier Std

9:35 Exc Std — all heights

11:30 FAST —all levels (Exc, Opn, Nov)

1:00 Open Std

2:00 Novice Std

9:00 Premier Jww

10:40 Exc Jww — all heights

12:25 T2B

1:30 Open Jww

2:30 Novice Jww




The following entry stats are contingent on move-ups not yet received
This is NOT the order of classes. See that above in the charts.

Friday - 202

STD NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV A 2 Art Brest 1
NOV B 1 2 Art Brest 1
NOV P 1 1 1 3 Art Brest 1
NOV 1 1 1 6 2 TOTAL RUNS 11
STD OPN
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
OPEN 1 1 3 Art Brest 1
OPEN P 5 5 Art Brest 1
OPN 1 6 8 TOTAL RUNS 15
STD EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 2 1 Art Brest 1
EXP 2 Art Brest 1
MAS 1 4 7 4 1 Art Brest 1
MAS P 1 1 5 4 Art Brest 1
EXC 1 2 9 4 11 5 1 TOTAL RUNS 33
STD PREM
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
PRM 1 3 1 Art Brest 1
PRM P 1 1 2 3 Art Brest 1
PREM 1 1 3 3 3 1 TOTAL RUNS 12
Jww NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV A 1 2 Art Brest 2
NOV B 1 3 Art Brest 2
NOV P 1 2 1 Art Brest 2
NOV 1 1 5 4 TOTAL RUNS 11
Jww OPN
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
OPEN 1 1 2 Art Brest 2
OPEN P 5 5 Art Brest 2
OPN 1 6 7 TOTAL RUNS 14
Jww EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 1 1 2 Art Brest 2
EXP 2 Art Brest 2
MAS 1 3 8 5 1 Art Brest 2
MAS P 2 1 5 4 Art Brest 2
EXC 2 2 9 4 11 7 1 TOTAL RUNS 36
Jww PREM
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
PRM 1 2 4 1 1 Art Brest 1
PRM P 1 2 3 Art Brest 1
PREM 1 1 4 3 4 1 1 TOTAL RUNS 15
FAST NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV A 2 Art Brest 2
NOV B 1 1 Art Brest 2
NOV P 1 1 4 Art Brest 2
NOV 2 1 7 TOTAL RUNS 10
FAST OPN
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
OPEN 1 Art Brest 2
OPEN P 4 2 Art Brest 2
OPN 4 3 TOTAL RUNS 7
FAST EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 1 1 1 Art Brest 2
EXP 1 Art Brest 2
MAS 1 1 5 Art Brest 2
MAS P 1 3 1 1 Art Brest 2
EXC 1 1 4 2 8 1 TOTAL RUNS 17
T2B T2B
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 24C 14 18 Judge Ring
PREF 3 3 2 Art Brest 2
REG 1 4 8 Art Brest 2
T2B 4 7 10 TOTAL RUNS 21
Judge Totals Ring Totals
Art Brest 202 Ring 1 86

Ring 2 116



STD
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

STD
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

STD
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

STD
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM
Jww
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
Jww
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN
Jww
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

Jww
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM

FAST
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

FAST
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

FAST
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

T2B
Division
PREF
REG
T2B
Judge Totals
Art Brest

NOV

OPN

EXC

229

12

12

12

© o b

AN

=

12

© 01w

AN

12

12

A WE

~NRRP NG

our 5

(S IE - ]

16

w w

w N

orNG

Saturday — 229

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

[N

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Ring Totals

Ring 1
Ring 2

98
131

Ring
16
Ring
1

14

Ring

PR R

40

Ring

13

Ring

14

Ring

14

Ring

NN NN

Ring

24



STD
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

STD
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

STD
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

STD
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM
JWwW
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
JWwW
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN
Jww
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

JWwW
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM

FAST
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

FAST
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

FAST
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

T2B
Division
PREF
REG
T2B
Judge Totals
Art Brest

NOV

OPN

EXC

T
By,
oori"'bpaw

NOV

OPN

EXC

)
S 3
§J>Hm

©O<NBR P

[N

208

12

12

12

[CoJNéy NN

WN RS

[N

12

© U1 W

AN

[N

12

12

N RPN &

arPR 5

[Sa0e — ol

16

w N

~NhAWH

N N
o AR WO

(e =S, IS

Sunday - 208

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Ring Totals

Ring 1
Ring 2

90
118

Ring

14

Ring

12

Ring

=)

38

Ring
11

Ring

11

Ring



