Mt. Bachelor Kennel Club Running Order and Class Information Sept. 27-29, 2019

Driving Directions to Crook County Fairgrounds, Prineville, OR

<u>From the North (Madras):</u> Take US-26 south to Prineville, Oregon. Turn right on N. Main St (SR-27) and go approximately ³/₄ mile to the entrance.

<u>From the South/West (Redmond)</u>: Take SR-126 east to Prineville, Oregon. Continue east on US-26 (W 3rd St) for approximately ½ mile, then turn right on N. Main St (SR-27) and go approximately ¾ mile to the entrance.

Judge: Art Brest

Height Order: Friday and Sunday – Tall to SmallSaturday – Small to Tall

Measurements: A VMO is scheduled to be at the show.

Class Schedule: ALL times are approximate except the first time of the day!!!!

Walkthroughs: There will be a single walkthrough for each class. We will make every attempt to have the "other" ring

open while we run so people can have a walkthrough. In addition, there will be short periods of time between classes to walk while the judge does paperwork, etc. There will be plenty of time to walk the

course, so don't worry!

Veterinarian: Prineville Vet, 350 NE Hickey Farms Dr. Prineville, OR 97754 541-447-2179

Moveups: The deadline for moveups is Monday Sept. 23rd at 6PM. Moveups must be received in writing or email

by that deadline. Day-to-Day moveups are being accepted for Saturday and Sunday.

Raffle: The club is having a fantastic raffle again this year...Bring your \$\$\$ and plan on some great items ©

Food: There WILL BE A FOOD VENDOR on site this year. Breakfast Sat/Sun and lunch all 3 days!

Setup: No setup until Friday morning. We don't get the building until 8 AM Friday.

	Ring	1	Ring 2			
Friday	11:00	Premier Std				
11:00 AM start			11:35	Premier Jww		
Alternate rings	12:05	Exc Std – all heights				
Tall to Small			1:00	Exc Jww – all heights		
The "other" ring will hopefully be available while the current ring is running.	1:50	FAST – all levels (Exc, Opn, Nov)	2:45	T2B		
	3:20	Open Std				
			4:00	Open Jww		
	4:30	Novice Std				
			5:00	Novice Jww		

	Ring	1	Ring	; 2
Saturday	8:30	Premier Std		
8:30 AM start			9:00	Premier Jww
Alternate rings	9:35	Exc Std – all heights		
Small to Tall			10:40	Exc Jww – all heights
The "other" ring will hopefully be available while the current ring is running.	11:30	FAST – all levels (Exc, Opn, Nov)	12:25	T2B
	1:10	Open Std		
			1:50	Open Jww
	2:25	Novice Std		
			3:10	Novice Jww

	Ring	1	Ring	; 2
Sunday	8:30	Premier Std		
8:30 AM start			9:00	Premier Jww
Alternate rings	9:35	Exc Std – all heights		
Tall to Small			10:40	Exc Jww – all heights
The "other" ring will hopefully be available while the current ring is running.	11:30	FAST – all levels (Exc, Opn, Nov)	12:25	T2B
	1:00	Open Std		
			1:30	Open Jww
	2:00	Novice Std		
			2:30	Novice Jww

Friday - 202

STD		NOV									
Division Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A	4	o	12	2	20	24	240	14	10	Art Brest	1 1
NOV A				1	2						
	1	1	1	3	2					Art Brest	1 1
NOV P					0					Art Brest	
NOV	1	1	1	6	2					TOTAL RUNS	11
STD		OPN			•		2.40		10		
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN		1		1	3					Art Brest	1
OPEN P				5	5					Art Brest	1
OPN		1		6	8					TOTAL RUNS	15
STD		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX					2	1				Art Brest	1
EX P					2					Art Brest	1
MAS		1	4		7	4	1			Art Brest	1
MAS P	1	1	5	4						Art Brest	1
EXC	1	2	9	4	11	5	1			TOTAL RUNS	33
STD		PREM	-			-					
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM	•	Ü	1	10	3		1		10	Art Brest	1
PRM P	1	1	2	3	O		'			Art Brest	1
PREM	1	1	3	3	3		1			TOTAL RUNS	12
	'	NOV	3	3	3		'			IOIAL KUNS	12
JWW			7.0	17	20	24	240	1.1	10	7 7	n.
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A			1	2	_					Art Brest	2
NOV B				1	3					Art Brest	2
NOV P	1			2	1					Art Brest	2
NOV	1		1	5	4					TOTAL RUNS	11
JWW		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN		1		1	2					Art Brest	2
OPEN P				5	5					Art Brest	2
OPN		1		6	7					TOTAL RUNS	14
JWW		EXC		-							
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX	•	Ü	1	10	1	2	2.0		10	Art Brest	2
EX P			'		2	_				Art Brest	2
		4	2			E	4				
MAS	_	1	3	4	8	5	1			Art Brest	2
MAS P	2	1	5	4		_				Art Brest	2
EXC	2	2	9	4	11	7	1			TOTAL RUNS	36
JWW		PREM									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM		1	2		4	1	1			Art Brest	1
PRM P	1		2	3						Art Brest	1
PREM	1	1	4	3	4	1	1			TOTAL RUNS	15
FAST		NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A				2						Art Brest	2
NOV B		1		1						Art Brest	2
NOV P		1	1	4						Art Brest	2
NOV		2	1	7						TOTAL RUNS	10
FAST		OPN	'	,						TOTAL KUNS	10
	4	8	12	17	20	24	24C	14	18	Indo.	Dina
Division	4	o	12	16		24	24C	14	10	Judge	Ring
OPEN					1					Art Brest	2
OPEN P				4	2					Art Brest	_ 2
OPN				4	3					TOTAL RUNS	7
FAST		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX				1	1	1				Art Brest	2
EX P					1					Art Brest	2
MAS		1	1		5					Art Brest	2
MAS P	1		3	1	1					Art Brest	2
EXC	1	1	4	2	8	1				TOTAL RUNS	17
T2B	•	T2B	•	-	Ü	•				- 0 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PREF	7	U	3	3	20	4→	270	17	10	Art Brest	<i>King</i> 2
REG			3 1	4	8						2
				4 7						Art Brest	
T2B			4	1	10				ъ. ,	TOTAL RUNS	21
Judge Totals		200							Ring '		
Art Brest		202							Ring		
									Ring 2	2 116	

Saturday – 229

STD		NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A				2	2					Art Brest	1
NOV B				1	4					Art Brest	1
NOV P	1		2	4						Art Brest	1
NOV	1		2	7	6					TOTAL RUNS	16
STD		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN				1	3					Art Brest	1
OPEN P				5	5					Art Brest	1
OPN				6	8					TOTAL RUNS	14
STD		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX					2	1				Art Brest	1
EX P		0			2	-				Art Brest	1
MAS	2	3	4	1	9	5	1			Art Brest	1
MAS P	2 2	1	5 9	4	10	6	4			Art Brest	1
EXC STD	2	4 PREM	9	5	13	6	1			TOTAL RUNS	40
Division	4	FREIVI	12	17	20	24	24C	14	18	Indoo	Dina
PRM	4	1	2	16	3	2 4	1	14	10	<i>Judge</i> Art Brest	Ring 1
PRM P	1	'	2	3	3					Art Brest	1
PREM	1	1	4	3	3		1			TOTAL RUNS	13
JWW	•	NOV	7	3	3		Į.			TOTAL RUNS	13
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A	7	Ü	1	2	1	27	240	17	10	Art Brest	2
NOV B			•	1	4					Art Brest	2
NOV P	1		1	2	1					Art Brest	2
NOV	1		2	5	6					TOTAL RUNS	14
JWW	•	OPN	_	Ü	Ū					TOTALLICINS	• •
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN	-	-		1	3					Art Brest	2
OPEN P				5	5					Art Brest	2
OPN				6	8					TOTAL RUNS	14
JWW		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX			1		1	3				Art Brest	2
EX P				1	2					Art Brest	2
MAS		3	3	1	10	4	1			Art Brest	2
MAS P	3	1	5	4						Art Brest	2
EXC	3	4	9	6	13	7	1			TOTAL RUNS	43
JWW		PREM									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM		1	2	1	4		1			Art Brest	1
PRM P	1		2	3						Art Brest	1
PREM	1	1	4	4	4		1			TOTAL RUNS	15
FAST		NOV		• •	20	2.4	2.40		10		
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A				2	1					Art Brest	2
NOV B				1						Art Brest	2
NOV P			1	3	4					Art Brest	2
NOV		ODM	1	6	1					TOTAL RUNS	8
FAST Division	4	OPN 8	12	17	20	24	24C	14	18	Indoo	Dina
	4	ð	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN OPEN P				4	3 2					Art Brest	2 2
OPEN P				4	5					Art Brest	
FAST		EXC		4	5					TOTAL RUNS	9
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX	7	O	12	10	1	1	240	17	10	Art Brest	2
EX P				•	1	•				Art Brest	2
MAS		1	1		5					Art Brest	2
MAS P	1	1	3	2	1					Art Brest	2
EXC	1	2	4	3	8	1				TOTAL RUNS	19
T2B	•	T2B	•	J	9	•				_ 0 _ 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0	
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PREF	-	-	2	2	2					Art Brest	2
REG		1		4	12	1				Art Brest	2
T2B		1	2	6	14	1				TOTAL RUNS	24
Judge Totals									Ring		
Art Brest		229							Ring		
									Ring	2 131	

Sunday - 208

OTD		1/01/						/		_	
STD		NOV	10	17	20	2.4	240	1.1	10		n.
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A				2	1					Art Brest	1
NOV B				1	4					Art Brest	1
NOV P	1	1	2	2						Art Brest	1
NOV	1	1	2	5	5					TOTAL RUNS	14
STD		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN	7	O	12			27	240	17	10	-	
				1	3					Art Brest	1
OPEN P				4	4					Art Brest	. 1
OPN				5	7					TOTAL RUNS	12
STD		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX					2	1				Art Brest	1
EX P					2					Art Brest	1
MAS		3	4	1	9	4	1			Art Brest	1
MAS P	1	1	5	4	J	7	'			Art Brest	i
					40	_	4				
EXC	1	4	9	5	13	5	1			TOTAL RUNS	38
STD		PREM									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM			1		3		1			Art Brest	1
PRM P	2		2	2						Art Brest	1
PREM	2		3	2	3		1			TOTAL RUNS	11
JWW	_	NOV	-	_	-		•				
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
	4	o			20	24	24C	14	10		
NOV A			1	2						Art Brest	2
NOV B	_		_	1	4					Art Brest	2
NOV P	1		1		1					Art Brest	2
NOV	1		2	3	5					TOTAL RUNS	11
JWW		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN	-	Ü		1	3					Art Brest	2
OPEN P				4	4					Art Brest	2
-					7						
OPN		E)//0		5	1					TOTAL RUNS	12
JWW		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX			1		1	3				Art Brest	2
EX P				1	2					Art Brest	2
MAS		3	3	1	10	3	1			Art Brest	2
MAS P	2	1	5	4	-					Art Brest	2
EXC	2	4	9	6	13	6	1			TOTAL RUNS	41
JWW	_	PREM	3	U	10	U	'			TOTAL KONS	71
			10	17	20	2.4	240	7.4	10	7 7	n·
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM		1	2	1	4		1			Art Brest	1
PRM P	1	1	2	2						Art Brest	1
PREM	1	2	4	3	4		1			TOTAL RUNS	15
FAST		NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A	-	Ü		2			2.0			Art Brest	2
NOV B				1						Art Brest	2
		4	4								
NOV P		1	1	3						Art Brest	2
NOV		1	1	6						TOTAL RUNS	8
FAST		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN					3					Art Brest	2
OPEN P				1	1					Art Brest	2
OPN				1	4					TOTAL RUNS	5
FAST		EXC			7					101/1L RUNS	O
			10	17	20	2.4	240	11	10	7 7	n·
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX		1		1	1	1				Art Brest	2
EX P					1					Art Brest	2
MAS		2	1		5					Art Brest	2
MAS P	1		1	2	1					Art Brest	2
EXC	1	3	2	3	8	1				TOTAL RUNS	18
T2B	•	T2B	_	•	•	•					. •
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
	4	σ				4	240	14	10		
PREF			2	3	2					Art Brest	2
REG			_	4	12					Art Brest	2
T2B			2	7	14					TOTAL RUNS	23
Judge Totals									Ring	Totals	
Art Brest		208							Ring	<i>1</i> 90	
									Ring		